CITY OF AUSTIN CASE # 2013 +0305F3
ROW# (09 20093
' TCAD # /122677

OLDOO 1/D/

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

'GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

STREET ADDRESS:__/ 17 FRL v 91, foson , 72 79703

LoT & .s'-u‘l{‘af;‘ N3g'orcr WIS 4E N 100, % &V
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — RESRVER fecr (o' @esears ¢ 0T 6{’2 ow & ENEED X
(A%~ 2013+ 0089)

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division

LAND STATUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (if applicable}

@% gﬂ"d' N LS/’V{ O&beh&@ﬂfmyselﬂmm as authorized agent for
?9627& é Kﬂ'ﬂféﬂ{fé/ ;d'é-)/dﬂ, affirm that on.'f‘f"'u‘s, :Z o

hereby apply for a hearing before the Residential Demgn and Compatibility Comm1531on
for modification Section 2.8.1. of up to 25% increase 1n one or more of the following:

: \/ - Maximum Floor to area ratio .4 or Gross ﬂoor area 2300 sq ft.
Maximum Linear feet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modify the side wall articulation requirement of Section 2.7.

Side Wall Length Articulation
(Please describe request. Please be brief but thorough)

PPATTAL " DRMOY TN, 0F, ERSTING Mot Y. WC/W
CPLASE M) REBUILD Ay ADD 1538 Squans. peers: THE
ALOwRBE _Fm@ AT Yo% (30856 sqer) REQUETIL™ 14-9%
(3473 serr). |
na M3 zoning district. (S F3)

- Note: Certificate of Appropriateness: H (Historic) or HD (Historic Des1gnat10n) -
- case goes to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay
without H or HD - case goes to Historic Landmark Commission first. v%
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

REASONABLE USE:

1. The Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance applicable to the
property does not allow for a reasonable use because:

TR sl BosE | (wwisuy Bug (N 1139, (OFETY SIS
190 My K pow pb Uz FPAR AZoofowl, To LDC SuBcunreR F,
VWE ARE  pNLC EEauEsiali, THE ATy T° _BERWD oD
SLAGKTUY Sl D qHE 9(STIEA HACRGE hAia~T (Veemasiny
AUE Ao T OF Cormparnees [ ividt SPRTE, ‘

'REQUEST:
2. The request for the modification is unique te the Eggp;g,gp}rﬂjn tlga‘g: . ,;

TWie, Peoleers 1SihFlag Lot AOVMBar Ao> NoRqk o= TUE
ELEVATED EMPEaO (&R Brwge, | [F<HE Al YALD 1S
CALLW AT A WS LT S (ZF IRE. AeR W 290> S
WO Aliow Toke AV AoompovBL 12958 OF Less
FLo R ACEA AP B Dol WSBDY  LALRLE: - E20P1ss 194

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The modification will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will
not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose
of the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

TUE Sony SWE OF TWE [T Taeks A BRinGE STewri
Aol TRE. BX3T S0E S At sT BiAVYe Woeoosd

SHo Al CEEEL T ©98TIvG  (MATT We BE. S TuMED
Z FpRy IV W Svotlh Ao> 4~ 1° FERT tv THE Eag ArO
WILL BRI TUE (5NN G mMASS MG AND Lo i
Exisnins, WHLE 4UE Ceer. Polon WILL T CovEEED,
MoV 07 ARE CdevhEs Wue. (BB N 1S18um o ) E1C stZon s, -




CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mailing Address Gro GEAZSS 51, SVITE (Lo
City, State AVSTIM | 13 - Zip 7471
| Phone {5/ '7/) {7 -T7021 Prmted Name ’@Z{Aﬂ\fl’ [~

Signam@% L - Date & /10 /2013

- OWNER’S CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mailing Address._ {S {7 FRREuItS

City, State frus N . 7 "l' ' Zip 7?703

Phone (%) 1Y2F3Y  prnted Name /&J&Eﬂ?’ ferroll—
Signature | . = . Date ‘-~/'£’C> 243




. i - f 'E
City of Austin s B[R D368 115 73
. . . . . . 2 o |ASS : 1 f Due Date: ]
Residential Permit Application | £5|- fou 4o do| ™
Residential REViEW,.2M floor, One Texas Center Q% ),% :chzewDa;e:_. ,Ilo : B ':?;SSW-D“B: o
505 Barton ?;;lzl;g;ﬁ‘;tﬁ'm 78704 E Reviewed/Approved: - ¢ |iIssued:

L

Project Information:

Project Address: 41 547 parkway, Austin, TX 78703 Tax Parccl ID:0210001101

Logal Description: 1 ; xg 95 of & N30 of Lt3 W15’ of N100.0" Av Reserve A & Cen 16' Reserve C OLT 688 Div Z Enfieid X

Zoning Dismictor PUD:  oldEnfield N 3 LSFg) Lot Size (sauare feed: 7 739 SF (OF 8,645 SF FLAG LOT)

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): pysp 7 Historic District {if applicable): Oid West Au 3
Ts this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Arca? . Y . N .

Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code.

Does this site currently have water availability? Y wastewater availability? Y N |:|
If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater tapshmrrdL S extension request.

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans

{Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, ete.)
Does this site have a septic system? v IN /] I yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct -
Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? YD N L-:‘Zl
If ves, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan E: ion. i
Does this site front a paved sireet? %D { Ts this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y ]:TEEII—

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? YN Y] Case# (if applicable)
| Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y D N
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.
D e project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This includes canopy and/or critical root zone impacts to nearby trees.
Y, N

Note: If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required.

Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain?
Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.

Existing Use:  vacant single-family residentialduplex residential' I two-family residential |__bther,

Proposed Use: vacant [ |single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential[ Jother
_ el 4

Project Type: new construction L_I additionl ] addition/remodel remode_}lrepaer other

# of bedrooms existing: 4 | # of bedrooms proposed: O I # of baths existing: 3 | # of baths proposed: 0

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y N l:

Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition pernit.

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough deseription of project. Attach additional pages as necessary}

Partial demolition of the existing attached garage and replacement with an expanded wood-frame attached garage. Raise -
and expand the rear stone patio to provide a new rear covered porch. Install a new concrete driveway over part of the
existing aravel and decomposed asphalt rear property access. The existing two-story house and all living and

conditioned space will remain unaffected by the work.

Trades Permits Required: electric plumbing mechanical (HVAC) :I concrete (right-of-way) D

A T JobValua :

Portion of ;i‘otai Job Vaiuétion Dedicated Porﬁon of Total Job Valuation Dedicaiéd -
to Addition/New Construction: $ 60,000 to Remodel/Repair: $
Bldg: $50,000  Elec: $8,000

Total JcSl") Valﬁatidn: $60,0DOOO (ést)

Note: The total job valuation shonld be the sum total

of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Plmbg: $2,000  Mech: $0 | Bldg $__ Elec: §
materials only, rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees | Primary Structure: $60,000 Pimbg: $ Mech: §
are based on adopted fee schedule. Accessory Structure: $0

LDC/" 25-’2 - 77/ - M F ']L{) £§35idenﬁ§;zT§fgppliwﬁun ESPH 8T, "Hs

-
HD - Iq’PPUAx f-2-13 Plygwon W\”ﬁﬁb (26 - tthpy,
Ngs -(me Mangion) = ;D(r\f)UJ' \st 4.

Flokowin -Tay Biler Reay), Sw-D- Pt




Building and-Siw®Are!

Area Description .
Note: Provide a sepatate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft

Measnrements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall.

a) _1* floor conditioned area 1,592 0 1,592

b) 2" floor conditioned area 1,543 0 1,543

¢) 3" floor conditioned area

d) Basement

¢) Covered Parking (gamge or carport) 400 138 538

f) Covered Patio, Deck or Porch / / 121 {front) 339 {rear) 460

g) Balcony

h) Other
“Totat Builditig Coverage (ex¢lude b, ¢ & d:from total) ' R 2413 0 4 477 . | 28590 -

1) Driveway ] 667 77 744

i) Sidewalks 106 108

k) Uncovered Patio / 321 - -321 {demo) 0

1) Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%)

m) AC pads 18 0 18

n) Other (Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) 0 28 28
T e e S NN OO 7 DN N ] e Y

o) Pool :

p) Spa

__Site Development Information:

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or reofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and founiains are not included in this measurement. {(LDC 25-1-21} Q

Existing Building Coverage (sq #): 2112 SF % of ot size: 27-3%

Proposed Building Coverage (sq f): 2,589 SF % of lot size; S0-0 72 W @(9\

Impervious Cover Information
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and argas with

gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedesttians. (LDC 25-1-23) 6 ]
Existing Impervious Cover (sq fi): 3,225 SF % of lot size: 41.7% m 30‘%1&\ )
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq f): 3,486 SF % of lot size: 45.0%

Setbacks ' E:I

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? Y N

(LDC 25-2-513)

Does any structure (or an element of a stracture) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y N D .
(LDC 25-2-513)

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) Y D N
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height: 3124  Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required; 2 # of spaces provided: 4
Right-of-Way Information ' ‘

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) : Y I:I N
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition o an existing building that increases the building’s gross floer area by 30 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y D N
Width of approach {measured at property line): 12 ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y! ] N .

Residential Permit Application
Page2of 8




~ Subchapter F — “McMansion’

Gross Floor Area
This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2

Subchapter F of the Land Devetopment Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing New Exemption Total
1* Floor 1,582 SF 0 1,592 SF
2™ Floor 1,543 SF 0 1,543 SF
3 Floor
Basement.
Attic
Garage (attached) 400 SF 138 SF 200 SF 338 SF '

{detached)

Carport (attached) 6 v
A

(detached) A 'bo

Accessory building(s) '
(detached) 64\ .
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 70 SF L
. _ 449% .

(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x 100 = Floor-To-Area Ratie (FAR)
Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 3? Y [ N
Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch™ exemption as described under Article3? vy Ni
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 37 Y[ W

Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 37 Y N

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Y N
Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane? Y] NJ

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached reat parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
niot less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breczeway that is completely open on all sides, with 2 walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is oper on two or more sides, ift it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding & fect in width and a reof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minirmum parking

requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automebile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exernption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or 2 balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surfounded by natura] grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of ai attic may be exempted if: I.  The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3to 12 or
greater; 2. Itis fully contained within the roof structure; 3. Tt has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. Itisthe
Tighest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or moie of the arca has a
ceiling height of seven feet or fess.

Residential Permit Application
Page 3of 8




Owner Robert and Katherine Agnor . iggj:tcant or Bryan Lym

Maling 11517 Parkway, Austin TX 78703 ing 610 Brazos Street, Suite 110, Austift, TX 78701 §
Phone 512-474-2234 Phone 512-476-7001

Email orangeblood@hornfans.com Email blym@lymarchitecture.com

8D

Fax -

512-476-7002

Fax :
General Design - .

Bryan Lym AlA / Lym Architecture PLLC

Contractor Professional
Mailing Mailing . .
Address Address 610 Brazos Street, Suite 110, Austin, TX 78701
Phone Phone 512-476-7001
Email Email blym@iymarchitecture.com
Fax Fax 512-476-7002
Acknowledgments

v [v]n[ ]

T understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Cfficial to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

Is this site registered as the owner’s homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district?

I understand that I am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays
prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsrbﬂity to resolve it. I understand that, if requested, I must
provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional over]ay information that may apply to this
property.

I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. T understand that nothing
may be built upon or over an easement.

[ further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. I acknowledge that

castomer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to repair
any damage fo existing utilities caused during construction.

I agree that this appiication will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not
approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with
current code may be required.

1 hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

I further acknowledge that, should any mfom:latmn contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke any
resulting permit and/or license,

I also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter Jocated on the property and immediately adjacent to the
site, I am required to complete a Tree Ordinance Review Application by contacting (512) 974-1876 or cﬁyarbonst@austmtexas OV,
This initiates the free permitting requirement needed to proceed with the development review process.

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181.

I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure
and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

I acknowledge if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the current adopted building codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.

Date: 6/27 /2—0 L’ﬁ

Applicant’s signature:

Residential Permit Application
Pagedof 8




Demolition Application

Adopted December 2012

Application type: Commercial

DATE of SUBMISSION:

Residential I21/ Fee paid: $

PR-

[ 3-1230% 73 LHD_NRD_HDP - Ca.

NRHD/LHD:

[J RELEASE PERMIT

REFERRED BY: %KZA_ WD@

0 Do NoT RELEASE PERMIT

O HLC Review—

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HisTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE

DATE

S

SR

Address: | 51 V/Q&\'Z'\(W

vz _AueTI M, T

Z3270%

Current use: éil\iM Amic! Bespaas

reve

Name: W—‘(ﬁ\"f\‘- L—‘(M

] Total
18, Partial—identify the exterior wall(s), roof or portion of wall(s} and
roof to be demolished.

FATTWL. DBEmorwon] O
EA ST ATTAUHES  Gpla B

address: (2| O TH#AZS Sy GuldEE (2

City/Zip: Assp Y.

7¢70\

Phone: Sz - 4’79 -7 oo ‘

Email: b\b‘;m @(%m&f&h;‘}fﬁﬂo"c— i

e BoBEer T ATt E Argqpore
address: 15 17 PRAEEC~ &

City/Zip: /%\"—'*ﬂ T 72703

phone: D2+ AT74 - 22324

Email: @f“‘)‘nﬂé’ ‘9\%0{ é h of\n\oul\s L O

R R

Square Feet: A‘w %F kmo Wa

Company:

Address: Building Materials: wva) —\:’\"’—A’y’\/ﬁ—
City/Zip: Foundation Type: <l A

Phone: Estimated cost of demolition: ¢$ 2 Zoo
IMPORTANT:

Inspections are required for all demolition projects. If you do not call for a final inspection, the permit will expire af-
ter 180 days from the time of applying for the permit. In order to close out an expired permit, an applicant will be
required to submit a NEW application for the project and all fees will be assessed again.

DO NOT LET YOUR PERMIT EXPIRE!!

HISTORIC LANDMARKS AND DISTRICTS: If this property is a Historic Landmark or is within a Local Historic Dis-
trict or National Register Historic District, additional applications and fees will apply. For more information, contact
the City Historic Preservation Office.




Demolition Application

Page 2 of PR-

/a/J: . Owner authorization/signature, NOTARIZED at the bottom of this page
OR a NOTARIZED letter of authorization from the owner giving the applicant permission to apply.
Dimensioned Site Plan or Survey that shows all existing structures and what is being demolished
3. Certified tax certificate(s) from Travis Central Appraisal District, 512-854-9473
4. Photos of each side of structure; the front photo needs to show the entire front of the structure that is visible from the street.
o 5. Review Fee (see fee schedule for applicable fees)

Additional requirements for Commercial Demolitions:
o 6. Approved/Red-stamped site plan OR an approved Site Development Exemption Form
o 7. Completed Texas Department of Health Ashestos Notification Form; must be filled out by a licensed inspector or contractor

I understand and will adhere to the following rules or regulations:
1. No work may begin prior to issuance of this permit

2. Itis important to verify with tHe Development Assistance Center (DAC) that new construction will be permitted on the property
at this location PRICR to filing this application.

3. If the structure to be demolished is currently tied into water and/or sewer services provided by the City of Austin, you must
contact Austin Water Utility at 512-494-9400 to obtaln specific water and sewer service information.

4. If the proposed work will require the removal of any tree protected by ordinance or impact the critical root zone as defined
within the Environmental Criteria Manual {3.5.2.4), a Tree Ordinance Review Application is reguired prior to any such activity.
Note, ract zone protection measures (e.q. fencmq, boards attached to the trunk, mulch) are regutred prior to

work commencing.

borist Program at (512) 974-1876 or cntvarborlst@austmtexas gov.

5. If the proposed work will require use of City right-of-way, a Right of Way Application must be approved prior to any such activ-
ity. Applications may be obtained in the Watershed Protection and Development Review located on the 8™ floor at One Texas
Center. For additional information, call 974-7180 or go to http://www.austintexas.gov/department/right-way-management

6. The Historic Preservation Office will review this application to determine if the structure that is subject of this
application is potentially historic as defined by §25-11-214 of the City of Austin Land Development Code. Addi-
tional review by the Historic Landmark Commission may be required and additional fees may be assessed.

7. Once this review is complete and approved, the permit may be obtained from the Permit Center and additional fees will be
assessed at that time.

I, the undersigned, hereby swear or affirm that the information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and is an accurate reflection of my intentions for the above structure and/or property. I understand that any omission
or incorrect information herein will render this application and any permit obtained invalid.

0O As owner(s) of the property described in this application, I/we herby authorize the App!icaht listed on this application to act on
my/our behalf during the processing and presentation of this request. They shall be the principal contact with the City in processing

this application.

Signature of Applicant:% Date: 3/27/2 0[;
{if different from owner) / ( f ‘ Z !Z é /

Signature of Owner: — 4 Date: 3‘ Z'?l/ ZG{ 3

SYLVIA RUTH BENAVIDEZ

My Commission Expires
Msrch 4, 2017

S‘”I ature of Public Notary




TAX CERTIFICATE NO 1322970
. Bruce Elfant
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P,0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
{(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMEBER: 02-1000-1101-0000

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
AGNOR RCBERT E & KATHERINE B LOT 2 *S 25' OF & N30'OF LT 3 W 15
KATHERINE B AGNOR ' OF N 100.9'AV RESERVE A & CEN 16
1517 PAREKWAY ' RESERVE C OLT 6&8 DIV Z ENFIELD
AUSTIN, TX 78703-4134 ' X

ACRES .1985 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE
-SITUS INFORMATION: 1517 PARKWAY

This is to certify that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
follow1ng taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the

described property of the following tax unit(s)
YEAR ENTITY ' TOTAL
2012 AUSTIN TISD *ALL, PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID#*
TRAVIS COUNTY ‘ *AT.7, PATID*
TRAVIS CENTRAT, HEALTH : *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL, PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *AT,I. PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALI, PAID*
UNPATID FEES: * NONE *
- INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMTISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL PATD*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2012 $10,302.09

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2012 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOQVE, , . . ,
The above described pro ert¥ may be subgect to special valuation based on its
use, and additional rollback takes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Property Tax Code) . )

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates. :

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 03/19/2013

: ) Bruce Elfant
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assasgor-Collector

By:

WEATHEG printed on 03/19/2013 @ 14:23:08:31 | Page# 1
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City of Austin
Planning and Development Review
Land Status Determination
1995 Rule Platting Exception

_ March 18,2013
File Number: C81-2013-0089
Address: 1517 PARKWAY
Tax Parcel .D. #02100011010000  Tax Map Date: 06/07/2012

The Planning & Development Review Department has determined that this parcel,
as described in the attached description and map, IS EXCEPTED FROM THE
REQUIREMENT TO PLAT in accordance with the Land Development Code,
Section 25-4-2(C), and is eligible to reccive utility service.

The parcel of land consists of five acres or less, and is described as being the
South 25 feet of Lot 2, the North 30 feet of lot 3, the West 15 feet of the North
100.00 feet average of reserve ""A'" and the center 16 feet of redserve "C" of
Enfield "'X" in the current deed, recorded on Jul 17, 1997, in Volume 12853,
Page 01758, Travis County Deed Records. This parcel existed in its current
configuration on January 1, 1995, as evidenced by a deed recorded on Jun 17,
1991, in Volume 11459, Page 01271, Travis County Deed Records. The parcel
was lawfully receiving utility service, as defined in Section 212.012 of the Texas
Local Government Code, on January 1, 1995, as evidenced by water service on
Dec 08, 1933. The parcel meets the requirements of the Land Development Code
for roadway frontage and is located on an existing street.

Additional Notes/Conditions:
NONE

This determination of the status of the property is based on the application of
Chapter 212, Municipal Regulation of Subdivisions and Property Development,
Texas Local Government Code; and the City of Austin Land Development Code,
Chapter 25-4, Subdivision. Recognition hereby does not imply approval of any

other portion of the City Code or any other regulation.
By: MML, é&aﬂ@)

Michelle Casillas, Representative of the Director
Planning and Development Review Department
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] Bruce Elfant
Travis County Tax Assesgor-Collector
P.0O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
{(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 02-1000-1101-0000

" PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
AGNOR ROBERT E & KATHERINE B LOT 2 *S 25' OF & N30'OF LT 3 W 15
KATHERINE B AGNOR ' " OF N 100.9'AV RESERVE A & CEN 16
1517 PAREWAY ‘ ! RESERVE C OLT 6&8 DIV Z ENFIELD
AUSTIN, TX 78703-4134 X
ACRES .1985 MIN% .0000000000060 TYPE
SITUS INFORMATION: 1517 PARKWAY

This is to certifg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the

described property of the following tax unit(s):

YEAR BENTITY TOTAL
2012 AUSTIN ISD *ATL, PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) . *ALL PAID¥*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL, PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ATLL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) N ' *ALL: PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ATL PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ATL PAID*
UNPATD FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE =*
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TCTAL DUE ==> *ATLL PALID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2012 $10,302.09 -

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2012 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABQVE, . . ]
The above described progert¥ may be sub%ect to _special valuation based on its
use, and additional rollback taxes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Property Tax Code) . : )
pirsuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

. Bruce Elfant .
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assgssor-Collector

WEATHEG printed on 03/19/2013 @ 14:23:08:31 Page# 1




One Stop Shop

505 Barton Springs Rd
(512) 974-2632 — phone
(512) 974-9112 — phone
(512) 974-9109 — fax
{512) 574-5775 — iax

This form ta be used for review of B!

Austin Energy

Building Service Planning Applic

nilding Permif only

For use in One Stop Shop

Only

N L

Responsible Person for Service Request %‘ZA{AW‘
Frail \O\Vlm @ \t/]m m‘n'jlﬁo/g]w T .« ~Fax

Phone 5 7. 476 -7>> \

Project Address |5 7 CACWA(

x ! ~
ﬁ Residential [ ] Commercial [ ] New Construction

[] Remodeling

OR | .

Lot Block

Legal Description
Who is your electrical provider? /w AE [] Other

Overhead Service [ | Underground Service ing

L=

Location of meter

Je-phase (1) [ Three-phase (39)

Mumber of existing meters on gatter

Expired permit #

2

_ {show all existing meters on riser diagram)’

A" o C@v@rw{) %9@’17@/

Comments M{ . 1

Move QarasL NG

BSPA Completed by (Signature & Print Name)-  Date

Approvedﬁ Yes [

AE Representative

Phone

:]No.

. Phone

Date

Ap

plication expires 180 days after the date of approval

(Any change to the above mformation re:fguﬁ'es anew BSEANE APPROV ED

All structures 6%, must maintain 7°6”
clearance from AE energized power
Tines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.

MAR 2 7.2013
RLS%(?W; C’




o
s endiica

agrf ws sosorn

otpamersa

ooy

SILLIMAN SUED

- DTGNS

oamwne

GREGG ADDN. ™

arcomty

CITY OF AUSTIN
I

3

1o

THE WATERLOG
CONDOSUNILMS

QUTLGT23

azianzezy

ozvaag

;

| District

P.0. Box 149012
Ausiin, Texas T8734

isa

Internet Address: www.traviscad.org
TDD [517) 836-3328

Main Telephone Number (512}-834-9317

Apprzisal Informalion (512) 8349318

Austin, Texas 78754

Travis Central Appra

8314 Cross Park Drive

drawn from thi

arp the responsibility of the user, The TCAD makes no daims,
promises of guaranteas abaul the acturacy. compleleness or

frs

This lax map was compiled solely for the use of TCAD.

Arees depicled by Ihese digilal products are approximale,

@nd ere not necessarly acaurate lo mapping, surveying o
adequacy of lhis infermation and expressly disclaims Gabdlity for
any emars and omissions. The mapped data does not constitule
alegal document.

NAD_1933_SiatePlane
Texas_Central_FIPS_4203_Feet
rojection: Lambert_Conformat_Conic

0 120
i Feet

Revision Date:
6/7/12012

21000

CHT-201%-0087]



Law Office of Robert Agnor
1517 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703

March 12, 2013

We the undersigned, Robert and Katherine Agnor are the owners of the property and
improvements located at 1517 Parkway, Austin, Travis County, Texas. This property is
more accurately identified with the Property ID of 199677 and the Geographic ID of
0210001101 at the Travis County Appraisal District. As of the date referenced above, we
have appointed our architect Brian Lym to be our agent and to be able to represent us in

all matters before the City of Austin for the six months subsequent to the date of this

letter.,

Robert E. Agn atherine B. Agnor (/
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AGNOR RESIDENCE RENOVATION - PLOT PLAN
1517 PARKWAY, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

5, RESERVE A

BOFENFELD X, A

TEXAS. SURVEY PREPARED BY MICHAEL J LANCASTER RPLS #5529

ENFIELD DRIVE (ELEVATED)

PARKWAY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION; {1885 ACRE OF LAND MORE OR LESS BEI NG IN A PORTION ©F LOT 2, LOT
IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN
RECCRDED JN BOOK 3, PAGE 204 CF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS; SAID
0.198 ACRE TRAGT BEING THAT SAME TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TQ ROBERT E. AND
KATHERINE B AGNOR IN V.12653, P 1758 OF THE REAL PROPERTY RECORD OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
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= mesenew il .J == \ \
8<mmmwwm.mm | i ‘ e zanmva_..«_zm : .
i - SIDE WALL
EXISTING PAVED — (TO REMAIN)
PATIO FOOTRRINT 538 SF ATTACHED GARAGE
NEW ROOF LINE —] mmgocmc_mx?»z_m_oz .
] .J EXISTING 400 SF ATTACHED 3
LO, I 3 NEW Ny HSNle?  GARAGE FOOTRRINT \ \ SIS
_ < CONCRETE |, 1L~ . Lo
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AGNOR RESIDENCE RENOVATION - PLOT PLAN

1517 PARKWAY, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION; 0.1985 AGRE OF LAND MORE OR LESS BELNG IN A PORTION OF LOT 2, LOT
3, REEERVE A AND RESERVE B OF ENFIELD X, A SUBDIVIZION 1N THE CITY GF AUSTIN
RECORDED IN BOUK 3, PAGE 204 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COLINTY, TEXAS; SAID
0,188 ACRE TRACT BEING THAT SAME TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TC ROBERT E. AND
KATHERINE B AGNOR IN V12653, P1758 OF THE REAL PROPERTY RECORD OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS. SURVEY PREPARED BY MICHAEL J LANCASTER RPLS #5528

L b e 'V Py A 321 i v,

PARKWAY

CURB

N 10° 07' 34" E 54.96"
{N10°02' 20" £ 54.92]

Alletrsetures-eto-must maintaln 75
clearance from AE enarglred uasﬁ_.
lings. Enforcad by AE & NESC codes,
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m._._ ‘MI U TO REMAIN UNAFECTED BY WORK
—
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= = = _ S z O
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EXISTING ROOF LINE -

EXISTING 2-8TORY BUILDING LINE
4 TO REMAIN UNAFECTED BY WORK

EXISTING HOUSE EXGEEDS 40%
FAR PER LDC SUBCHAPTER F

5 SIDE SETBACK
. PR
ﬁ EXISTING m _.0..
| L.T a3
339 5F NEW -
COVERED REAR wl I 7/
FORCH [ | | ™— non-coMpLYING SIDE
| n WALL - STRUCTURAL
WOOD FRAMING TO .
| | Yol REMAN
NEW ROOF LINE _ \ ?
n | Y R— (1
! =+ |ﬁ -] 533 SF ATTACHED GARAGE
—— L |/| .MI REMODEL/EXPANSION
|
EXISTING 400 SF ATTACRHED
REAR AND INSIOE STUD —| NEW [ GARAGE FOOTFRINT
WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED CONCRETE W.
FOR GARAGE REMODEL ORVEWAY 3 7/0
EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY
10' REAR SETBACK -

‘PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO;

L

FAR CALCULATION

DIAGRAM
rT
_ {1
|
FIRST FLOOR [ |
LIVING SPACE li SECONDFLOOR ||
BUILDING _ BUILDING |
OUTLINE _ OUTLINE |
IIIIIIIII H
m
1582 SF 1543 SF f
\\ﬂ/ |
s !
T —— | |
| | |
_ A | I“ —t—
_ ,< EXISITNG ||
L——— O>_ GE ||
1] 4008 “

REMODEL WILL INCREASE
GARAGE AREA TO 538 SF

EXISTING FLAG LOT SITE = 8,645 SF

DEDUCT ‘POLE' AREA:
TOTAL LOT AREA FOR FLOOR AREA RATIO = 7,739 SF

EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO: :
15692 + 1543 + 400 (LESS 200 SF GARAGE DEDUCT) = 3,335 SF
3,335/7,739=431%

1582 + 1543 + 538 (LESS 200 SF GARAGE DEDUCT) = 3,473 8F
3,473/7,739 = 44.8%

3/13/2013

0 10 20 40 60

NON-COMPLYING STRUCTURES EXHIBIT e 4

AGNOR RESIDENCE RENOVATION

1517 PARKWAY, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78703

610 Brazos, Ste. 110
Austin, Texas 78701
512-476-7001 (o) —————
512-476-7002 (fax)




AGNOR RESIDENCE RENOVATION
1517 PARKWAY

BUILDING AREA SUMMA

TOTAL FLAG LOT AREA:
TOTAL LOT AREA FOR LOC SUBCHAPTER F CALCULATIONS @

10,1985 AC = 3,845 SF
TIWSEF

IMPERVIOUS COVER, EXISTING

PROPOSED

LIVING AREA 1,592 8F 4,582 BF (NC CHANGE)
ATTACHED GARAGE (EXPANSION} 400 SF 533 5F
FRONT COVERED PORCH . 121 8F 121 SF {NO CHANGE)
i FRONT STONE SIGEWALK 106 3F 108 5F (NO CHANGE) m EEEE
REAR PORCH [EXPANSION) 21 8F 233 SF a5 ge
REAR STGNE PAVING {(NEW) 08F 29 6F Brdd
—U>m—A<<>< GONCRETE DRIVEWAY (NEW) a5F T44 SF a .m. 55
ASPHALT/GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 857 5F 0 85F m. R
AJC PADS (2) 18 SF 18 5F (NDCHANGE} ~ m.m T
. E ¥
TOTAL {MF-3 = MAX 85% IMPERVIOUS COVER)  S.2258F =41.7% 3,468 SF 245.0% M g 3
FLODR AREA RATIO W W

EXISTING: 1,592 {18T) + 1,543 (2ND) + 400 (GARAGE) = 3 5355F
3,535 - 200 [GARAGE ALLOWANCE} d 3,335/ 7,736 = 43.1%

PROFDSED; 1,502 {1ST) + 1,543 (2ND) + 538 (GARAGE) = 367 SF

3.873-200 GE ALLOWANCE) = 3,473/ 7,739 7 44.8%

DRAWING INDEX
ARCHITECTURAL

AD COVER, SITE PLAN, PROJECT NOTES
A DEMOLITION PLAN, DRIVEWAY PLAN
Al ROOF, FRAMING, SLAB, FLOOR PLANS
A ELEVATIONSISECTIONS

EXISTING FENCE :

MEP ENGEINEERING:
STRUGTURAL ENGINEERING:
STRUCTURES

¥ OTHERS

EXISTING COVERED

M ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING PLAN
A5 DETAILS
RONT PORCH Asa oETALS

GENERAL NOTES

% STRUCTURAL DESIGN, HNCLUDING FOUNDATIOH
AND FRAMING T THE
RESPONSIEILITY OF LYM ARCHITECTURE AND
WILL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS,

2. HVAG, ELEGTRICAL AND PLUMBING DESIGH 15
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY CF LYM
ARCHITECTURE AND WULL BE PROVIDED BY
OTHERS,

1517 PARKWAY
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702

ATIO TO BE
[WITH NEW.

3. ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TC FACE OF STUDS AND
CENTERLINE OF DOGRS AND WINDOWS UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.
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/mu RESIDENCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL :
1. CONTRAGTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUILDING LIMIT INTERIOR ACTIVITIES TO THOSE
ENVELOPE INTEGRITY THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF THE PROJECT. BUILOING ENVELCPE, IF OPENED, SHALL BE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE ELECTRICAL
TEMPORARILY DRIED IN{F THE WORK |5 TO CONTINUE INTO THE NEXT DAY, & PLUMBING TIE-IN, ALL (E) FINISHES SHALL
BE RESTORED TO MATGH (E) UPON
2 MEP RELATED SYSTEMS SUBJECT T0 DEMOLITION GR MODIFICATIGN SHALL CONFORM 10 PREVARING GODE, GOMPLETION OF THE WORK IN ALL
INSTANCES, TYP. A
3. ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLY DISPOSED OF OFFSITE. OWNER HAS RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL DM m —= -
AL SALVAGABLE MATERIALS AND SYSTENS, 33gEd
3
4 UPON COMPLEYICH OF THE WORK, LANDSGAPE SHALL BE RESTORED TO CRIGINAL CONDSTICH, — y m m 88
—
REMOVE {E] DRIVEWAY AS REQUIRED TC PRCVIDE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE NEW CONGRETE DRIVE. Nz m m. I W W
{EYHORTH AND WEST WALL OF GARAGE WITH EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL RETANED AND MAINTAINED TO BE INCORPORATED REMOVE & REINSTALL. & m 3§ H
INTG THE WORK. EXTERIGR CLADDING SHALL BE REMOVED AND PREPARED TO ACCEPT CLADDING TO MATGH THE NEW {E) SKIRTING ASREQD m. g :
PORTICNS OF THE WORK. o H
: 2 2 o £ i
: T
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F 3/20/2013 z
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION FOR REVIEW OF A PERMIT
WITHIN A NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT

A complete application form, including aii submittal materiais, is required for the City Historic Preservation Office to
accept your application form. Signature by the property owner is reguired.

Address of Property: 7 | -1 PARkwA~ _ AVSTIM ; +x  To970%
Proposed Use: SiMALE FAMULY RESOEMTIALL

APPLICANT
Name: B A L _
Mailing Address: &l © BREAZYS <. SoiTE 11O Telephone: (512) 4 76 - 70
city: /v ok Zpr 78721 Fax =~ (d2) 47l « 7022
'OWNER |
Name: 408“-—("-7 AG'MOL . : i
Mailing Address: ‘S{’l MNW Telephone: (r‘zﬁ 47‘{"'2?'3%
. Byemin Tz - 178703 Fax = () S#mc
. ARCHITECT (if applicable)

Name: 12B(AM (M AA / LM pecwrmszaviere. 2L L.C.
Mailing Address: Gl @ BBAZRS 1. SYITE ((2 Telephone: (372) A 7( - Zeool
City: /’W <11 M Zip: 77 | . Fax: 412 ATl - 7 ooz

CONTRACTOR (if applicable)

Name:
Mailing Address: ' Telephone: {__)

City: Zip: A Fax: ()

Brief description of proposed work:

s m—

Owner's Sign : ired) - Applicant's Signature (Required)
-S[i{[m - - 3/27/.2013
Date - Date
For City Use Only: . :
Application review date: Application Complete: Y/N (If no: Date applicant contacted: )
Reviewer: Submittal requirements complete: Y/N (if no: Date applicant contacfed: )
Date Application Completed: _________

Revised March 18, 2013 . , 4




GENERAL DESIGN REVIEW GUIDELINES

in the ‘absence of district-specific desrgn guidelines, the Historic Landmark Commission uses the foiiowrng
gurdehnes in performing design reviews in National Flegrster Historic Districts:

. The distinguishing ongrna[ qualities or-character of a property and its environment shalf not be destroyed.
Removal or alteration of any historic material or distinctive architectural features should be avoided.

« Al properties shall be recognized as products of their own time. Alterations ‘which have no historical basis
and whrch seek to create an earlier appearanoe shall be drscouraged

. Changes which have taken place in/the course of time may have acqurred srgmﬁcance in their own right,
and shall be recognized and respected.

+  Distinctive stylistic features or examples of skilled craftsmanship, which characterize a property, shall be
© treated with sensitivity.

. Deteriorated architectural features shaff be repaired rather than’ replaced‘whenever possible. In the event -
: replacement is necessary, the new material should match the material being replaced in compaosition,
design; color, téxture, and other visual qualities. Repair or replacement of missing architectural features
should be based on an accurate duplication of féatures, substantiated by historical, physical, or pictorial
evidence.

. Surface cleaning of structure shall be undertaken wrth the gentiest means possible. Sandblastrng and
other cleamng methods that will damage the hlStOl’IC building materials shall not be undertaken.

. Contemporary designs for alterations and addrtrons fo existing properties-are appropnate when such
-alterations and additions do not destroy significant historic, architectural, or culturat material and are
compatible with the size, scale, color, matenal and character of the property, neighborhood, or
environment.

. Whenever possible, new additions or alterations to structures shall be done in such a manner that if such
additions or alterations were to be removed in the future, the essential form and mtegnty of the structure
would not be impaired.

. The installation of proteotive or code-required mecharical systems shall be concealed whenever possible
s0 as not to infrude upon or detract from the property's aesthetic and historical qualities except where
concealment would resuit in the alteration or destruction of historically significant materials or spaces.

. Reconstruction of a part or all of a property shall be undertaken oniy when such work is essential to

réprodtice a significant missing feature in a historic district, and documentatron exrsts to ensure an
accurate reproduction of the original.

Revised March 18, 2013 - ' - ' 3




CITY OF AUSTIN
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR HISTORIC LANDMARK COMMISSION
CONSIDERATION OF PERMITS WITHIN NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICTS

OVERVIEW: ,

“The Historic Landmark Commission reviews proposed exterior building, demolition, and relocation permits within
National Register Historic Districts. The purpose of these reviews is to help retain the historic integrity and -
defining architectural characteristics of the City's designated historic areas. When a project is reviewed and
approved by the Historic Landmark Commission, the applicant will receive a stamped copy of the approved plans;
the applicant must bring the stamped plans to the City Permit Center to obtain a building, demolition, or relocation
. permit. _

The Historic Landmark Commission has adopted a general set of design review guidelines to evaluate individual
permit applications. Projects in the Hyde Park National Register Historic District shouid comply with the Hyde Park
Design Guidelines and the Hyde Park Neighporhood Conservation Combining District (NCCD). Projects in the '
Sixth Street National Register Historic District should comply with the Sixth Street Architectural Design Guideiines.
These documents are available by request from the City Historic Preservation Office. In addition, neighborhood
plans may have specific design guidelines for projects within the neighborhood planning areas. Contact the City
Historic Preservation Office at (512) 974-2890 for information on the applicable design guidelines for your project.

Prior to applying for Historic Landmark Commission approval of a proposal, the applicant must apply for a Gity
building permit. Applicants file city permit applications on the 2nd Floor of One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs
Road. City permit applications are available at One Texas Center, or on the City website
(hitp:/fwww.ci.austin.tc.us/development/onestop/packets.htm).

SIGNS WITHIN A NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT:
Signs within a National Register Historic District require a separate application for.each sign. Applications are
avaitable from the City Historic Preservation Office (512) 974-2890.

ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVALS: :

The City Historic Preservation Office may administratively approve “minor projects” — smalt rear additions,
changes to ouibuildings, minor building alterations, and site construction work —if the project complies with the
applicable design guidelines. All other permits require review by the Historic Landmark Commission. ‘

PROCESS {F A CITY BUILDING, DEMOLITION OR RELOCATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED:

- Some appilications will also require a City Building, Demolition or Relocation permit. ' If a City Building,
Demolition or Relocation permit is required, the applicant must apply for this permit prior to submittirig ah
application to the Historic Landmark Commission. The Relocation permit application may be submitted to the
City Historic Preservation Office on the 5™ floor. Applicants for residentiai projects file city permit applications on
the 2nd Floor of One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road as well as applicants for commercial projects file
city permit applications (Commercial Demolitions and Relocations get submitted to the City Historic Preservation
Office). City permit applications are available at One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road or on the City
website (www.ci.austin.texas.us/development).

SUBMITTAL PROCESS: ,

The application and all required submiital materials are due to the City Historic Preservation Office, 5™ Floor of
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road, by noon Friday, fwenty-one (21) days prior to a scheduled Historic
Landmark Commission meeting. The application must be complete by the deadline for the City Historic
Presetvation Office to place the application on the Historic Landmark Commission agenda for that month. A
Historic Review Fee of $100.00 is due upon receipt.

HISTORIC LANDMARK COMMISSION MEETINGS: o S

The Historic Landmark Commission reviews applications for permits within National Register Historic Districts. at
its monthly meetings (usually held the fourth Monday of each month). The applicant must be present at the
Historic Landmark Commission meeting to answer any questions that may arise and to provide supplemental
information to the Commission as needed. Within ten (10) days after the meeting, the City Historic Preservation
Office will mail the applicant a copy of the Historic Landmark Commission’s decision on the application for a permit

within a Nationat Register Historic District. -

A}

Revised March 18, 2013




RECEIVED
CITY OF AUSTIN & d '
- 2613~ 0024 APPLICATION FOR REVIEW OF A PERMIT 9’5 MAR 28 2013
NRHD 7 WITHIN A NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT NPZDICHPO

A complete apphcatlon form, including all submittal materials, is required for the City Historic Preservation Office to
accept your application form.  Signature by the property owner is required.

Address of Property__\F | T PARKWA~  Avsmd X 7970 %
Proposed Use: SINFLE FAMULSY (th— SIEMTY A’L__ k- (ﬁ&

APPLICANT

Name: 1B A LMl

Mailing Address: &1© BRAZYS o SurtE IO Telephone: (512) 4 76> - 70}

city: __ /v et Zp:_ 74721 Fax = (92 47 . To>2
OWNER

Name: QLBW A'G”O«“ . ‘ ' P

Mailing Address: _‘ S_{’] PP"WM'P i Telephone: ( S'_0—) 47‘7! "'22"3§L

City: pusTiN J Zip: ___ l 75;703 - Fax = (L) SAms

~_ARCHITECT (if applicable) .

Name: (B A  L(m AA / LM ARcHrTszavieeE. (L L.C.
Mailing Address: élO BRAZeS ST, Sl (e Telephone: (512) 47¢- Zeo|
city: _AveTiM Zipi__ 787l : Fax: Gy 47 (o * T OS2

CONTRACTOR (if applicable)

Name:

Mailing Address:
City: Zip:

Brief description of proposed work:

Owner's Sign : ired) : Appﬁcant's Signature {Required)
| -3/1([20): - - 2/27 /201, |
Date Date
For City Use Only:
Application review date: Application Complete: Y/N (If no: Date applicant contacied: )
Reviewer: : Submittal requirements complete: Y/N (If no: Date applicant contacted: }
Date Application Completed:

Revised March 18, 2013 - 4
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BUILDING AREA SUMMA

TOTAL FLAG LOT AREA: ) 0.19685 AC = 8,645 S5F
TOTAL LOT AREA FOR LD SUBGHAPTER F CALCULATIONS : T.T30SF

AGNOR RESIDENCE RENOVATION
1517 PARKWAY
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DEMOLITION NOTES

1

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUILDING

ENVELOPE INTEGRITY THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF YHE PROUEGT. BUILDING ENVELOPE, IF DPENED, SHALL 8E
TEMPORARILY DRIED IN IF THE WORK S TO CONTINUE INTO THE REXT DAY,

MEP RELATED SYSTEMS SUBJECT TO DEMOLITION GR MODIFICATION SHALL CONFORM TO PREVAILING CODE.
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ALL SALVAGABLE MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS,
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Law Office of Robert Agnor
1517 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703

March 12, 2013

We the undersigned, Robert and Katherine Agnor are the owners of the property and
improvements located at 1517 Parkway, Austin, Travis County, Texas. This property is
more accurately identified with the Property ID of 199677 and the Geographic ID of
0210001101 at the Travis County Appraisal District. As of the date referenced above, we
have appointed our architect Brian Lym to be our agent and to be able to represent us in

all matters before the City of Austin for the six months subsequent to the date of this

letter.

Robert E. Agn | atherine B. Agnor (/" )
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To see all the details that are visible on the
screen, use the "Print" link next {o the map.
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Property Address TravisCAD TravisCAD Owner Lot size {sqft) yor Area (saft) F.A.R. %

... .  FropertylD  GeographicID
1213 Parkway =~ . ::_mmm_ma_, 2100002
AN‘_m ﬁmq_azme h

e

5200 - 2484.00° " 22,08%
s 4 m 81 ob

36.59%

1501 Parkway Donovan & Marguerite Miller 10543.49

21 oooowow 3858. oo

1503 Parkway 198600 210000210 Sharon L. Anderson 9512.97 3304.00 34.73%
1805 Parkway 199601 210000211 Joel B, Mitchell 13051.35 4785.00 36.66%
1507 Parkway 169602 210000212 Edsam M. :._u_.ms 13556.86 2773.00 20.45%

. M\_oooowa 089.50 mmmm oo mm mmc\c

Be45B0TT

10136.63

;_oom x_:@mccé

T e

1518’ _um%ém<

1516 Parkwa

e Bark & 220 B £ i Ao SeAotidel
1105 Kingsbury 189583 m._oooo,_ om zo::m: 3 _sma\ _soxmm moﬁ.m.oo 1118.00 13.86%
1111 st A Kingsbury 1998585 210000106 Philip C. & O. P. Bobbitt 8547.00 2648.00 30.98%
1111 st E Kingsbury 199586 210000107 Philip C. & O. P. Bobbitt 9845.00 1952.00 10.83%
1111 st J Kingsbury 109587 210000108 Phiiip Chase Bobbitt : 9077.40 2091.00 23.04%
1111 st R Kingsbury 109000 110010304 Philip Chase Bobbitt 8644.50 3412.00 39.47%
1505 Windsor 108998 110010302 Philip mog_n ) 64033.20 6678.00  10.43%
1509 Windsor 108999 010303 - : 23522.00. . 4704.00  20.00%
1101 Enfield 199643 - + 210000703 1672.00.  .34.27%
1103 Enfield 199642 . 210000702 1577.00;

1105 Enfield 199641 _ Boooo.wol_ 2916.00

1212 Castle Hill : U ‘ - R _ R TR
1102 Enfield 199632 Eoooomom Abell & Betsy Hughes - 13088.00 3610.00 27.62%
1104 Enfield 199630 210000503 Patricia E. Winston. 15538.00 2988.00 19.10%

1106 Enfield 199629 210000502 Caryn L. Carlson ©. 872311 1722.00 19.74%



1603 Shoal Creek 202062 211010724 Frances Scott Neal Insurance Trust
1601 Shoal Creek 202061 211010723 Frances Scott Neali insurance Trust
1511 Shoal Creek 202080 211010722 Frances Neal & Neal Family L.P.
1509 Shoal Creek 202087 211010729 Frances Neal & Neal Family L.P.
1507 Shoal Creek 202059 211010721 Frances Scott Neal Insurance Trust
1501 Shoal Creek 202057 211010718 City of Austin .

1301 Shoal Creek 189619 210000319 AISD

Property within 600" radius but not 500' radius
Property exceeds 40% FAR per subchapter F

17467.00
10979.00
14244.00
0888.00
14505.48
9225.00
378536.00

3900.00
1653.00
2240.00
2240.00
2684.00

0.00

22.33%
15.06%
15.73%
22.65%
18.50%
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I
; CITY u_.. AUSTIN

161 x_smccs

n.: Kingsour
LUT 8,54 un
f HVAC 2,448 SF
/ GAR 400 SF

LOT Bedel S {103 Kingsb
HVAC 3,412 §F 3098 FAR LAT 8093 3
. 39.47% FAR .‘ i HVAC LLE0 SF 4
"y } vz CReT 25 SF ,. ﬂ g ,
g wy ._ ! % ' " @r 3 il 1601 Shaal Creek
N e, ooy 1 L] TSR]
;
i % i PR | ¥ 4
. o ' P 3 15.06% AR
/™ 1505 Vindsar _w_.uM _m & A e e R . % | wernonsnis, /
LOT 64,0332 SF ; Tg ) OFT %36 SF 6 Pariovey  § g e P
HVAC 6,678 SF i 90 FAR iy ssmae or°) 1511 Shoal 9,2:
1043% FAR | ) ) IWVAC 24 ¥ | ™ LOY 14,324 SF
wmom ] L J s AR e S HVAC 2240 SF Eﬁx
: i Rt awuzsen | ~ T ua_nu . 15.73% FaR .
! | Thia i | = svian e 1509 Shoat Creen
; ) i - LOT 9,868 SF
i ] i HVAC 2,240 SF
22651 Far

Eaf e W

i Kingskury #J
| LOT 90774 SF
e’ HVAC 1,836 SP

+  CRPT 705 5F
(- 23041 FAR
i /
w8 MEes

106 Enfteld
Lar 872311 SF

HVAC 1,722 SF
GAR 167 SF
. 19.74% FAR

1104 Enfleld
LAT 15,938 SF

HVAC 2,984 SFeyyp
GAR 560_SF
| 34T AR

+ tM)mm PARK
M P

J/a&a

H 19507 Shoal Creek
g/ U WUUM (07 14,503,458 SF
s HVAC 2,304 SF

_. 18307 FAR
, #
; CITY OF AUSTIN

"~ ND_IMPROVEMENTS

Nr Aern

AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOUSE PARK STADIUM H

RUSRID

1505 Parkwoy
LOT 13,051.35 SF
HVAG 3,449 SF
BSMT 1,123 SF
GAR 411 SF
36,667 FAR

[ ]
EUR e




